504824405 03/16/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4871141

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
INTELLISCHEMATIC, LLC	03/16/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TELEMEDIA, LLC
Street Address:	750 W. LAKE COOK ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 350
City:	BUFFALO GROVE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60089

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8401675

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-406-6000

Email: Tyler.Barnett@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA PIPER LLP (US)
Address Line 1: 33 ARCH STREET
Address Line 2: 26TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 398692-000001

NAME OF SUBMITTER: LARISSA PARK

SIGNATURE: /Larissa Park/

DATE SIGNED: 03/16/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment Agreement - Intellischematic to Telemedia (executed)#page1.tif

PATENT 504824405 REEL: 045258 FRAME: 0694

Docket No.: 398692-000001

Assignment

WHEREAS,In	tellischematic, LLC	(hereinafter	referred to as "ASSIGNOR"),	
			pine, UT 84084, is the owner of	
U ,			b. 8,401,675, Title "METHODS	
			ON DELIVERY" (the "Patent")	
and the inventions claim	ed therein (the "Invention	is"); and		
			referred to as "ASSIGNEE"),	
			50, Buffalo Grove, IL 60089, is	
	-		nventions and all documents and	
		-	practice of the Invention (the	
			nd to said Patent and any Letters	
		ted States and	its territorial possessions and in	
any and all foreign count	ries;			
NOW, THEREFORE, fo	or good and valuable con-	sideration, the	sufficiency and receipt of which	
is hereby acknowledged	, ASSIGNOR, by these p	resents, does se	ell, assign and transfer unto said	
ASSIGNEE, and ASSIG	SNEE does hereby accept	pt, the full and	d exclusive right in and to said	
			territorial possessions and in all	
			uding the right to sue for past	
			d to the Patent and any and all	
	•		tes and its territorial possession	
	_	•	nd all divisions, continuations,	
substitutions, renewals, i	re-examination, extension	and reissues tr	iereoi.	
ASSIGNOR hereby auth	norizes and requests the I	Patent Office O	officials in the United States and	
	-		issue any and all of said Letters	
-		~	entire right, title and interest in	
and to the same, for t	he sole use and behoof	of said ASS	IGNEE and said ASSIGNEE's	
successors and assigns, 1	to the full end of the term	n for which said	d Letters Patent may be granted,	
-	he same would have been	n held by ASS	IGNOR had this assignment and	
sale not been made.				
ASSIGNOR:		Intellischematic, LLC		
3/16/2018		a:	/Derek Dunaway/	
Date		Signature: _ Name:		
Date		Title:	CEO	
ASSIGNEE:		Telemedia, LLC.		
3/16/2018		Signature:	/David Sindelar/	
Date		Name:	David Sindelar	
		Title:	CFO	

EAST\152025521.1

PATENT REEL: 045258 FRAME: 0695